Allotment of Lay Delegates for Crossroads District Conference
Saturday, June 29, 2024

Ratio of Lay Delegate Allotment to Churches Based on the FY 22-23 Statistical Report of Total Members:

0-40 members — 1 delegate
41-80 members — 2 delegates
81-120 members — 3 delegates
121-160 members — 4 delegates
161-200 members — 5 delegates
201-240 members — 6 delegates

241-280 members — 7 delegates
281-320 members — 8 delegates
321-360 members — 9 delegates
361-400 members — 10 delegates
401+ members — 11 delegates

A developing church which is judged to be qualified may be allotted one lay delegate (510:5; 1100:2; 1103).

Number of Ministerial Delegates

Lay Members on the District Board of Administration
Lay Delegate Allotment to District Churches

Total Number of Lay Delegates

* = Developing Church
Church Name

Albion

Anderson Lone Oak
Anderson North
Anderson Restoration*
Anderson United

Avon 317 Church*
Bluffton Sonlight

Bryant

Carmel Amistad
Chesterfield Parkview
Cicero United Family*
Colfax

Columbia City New Hope
Delphi Union Street
Elkhart Cielos Abiertos*
Elwood Central*

Elwood Main Street
Fairmount

Fairmount Back Creek
Fishers One Multichurch Network*
Fishers Waterline

Fort Wayne Inspire*
Fort Wayne Lifeway

Fort Wayne Three Rivers

214

6

208
214

2023 Members Delegates

44
29
46
50
44
37

117
73
57
26
16
17

210
36
38
45
83
78
22

1
78
25

114

54
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Fowler Hope*

Frankfort Connecting Point
Frankfort Templo de Poder
Gas City Eastview

Gas City Southside
Greenfield Brown's Chapel
Greenfield Harvest*
Greentown

Hamilton

Hamlet Davis*

Hartford City

Huntington Hope Rising
Huntington Lancaster
Indianapolis Calvary Family
Indianapolis Divine Direction
Indianapolis Encounter Assembly*
Indianapolis Evanston Avenue
Indianapolis Monte de Sion*
Indianapolis Saint Stephen*
Indianapolis Southview
Indianapolis Trinity
Jonesboro Westview
Kingsford Heights*

Kokomo Southdowns
Lafayette Evergreen
Lafayette The Branch
Laketon

LaOtto Cultivate

Lapel Daybreak*

Lapel Fishersburg*

Larwill*

Lebanon

Logansport The Bridge*
Marion Brinker Heights*
Marion Brookhaven
Marion Chapel Pike

Marion College

Marion Hillside

Marion Lakeview

Marion Nelson Street
Marion The River

Marion West 8th Street
Merrillville ReThink*

21
31
76
218
31
61
22
80
26
22
115
75
20
51
70
22
45
20
35
33
241
106
10
24
58
42
41
67
60

36
24
58
15
268
110
503
75
179
30
197
27
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Mishawaka The Bridge*
Monon

Mt Etna Community Life
Muncie Memorial Drive
Muncie Rising Hope*
New Carlisle

New Castle Memorial
New Castle Mt Zion

New Haven Impact*
Noblesville Circle of Hope

North Liberty Beaver Creek

Pendleton Autumn Hills*
Plymouth
Plymouth Shiloh

Richmond Casa del Alfarero*

Richmond LifeSpring
Roanoke Arise*
Rochester The Cross
Sheridan Six Points
Shirley Grant City*
Silver Lake*

South Bend Sonlight*
Speedway Way City*
Swayzee Sims
Sweetser

Tipton Ash Street
Tipton Trinity

Union City CrossRoads*
Wabash New Journey
Wabash North*
Warsaw Pathway
Westfield One Church*
Winchester Union Street
Woodburn Edgerton

Lay Delegate Allotment

54

47
22
207
57
60
61
22
145
17
29
278
72
16
387
24
108
116
15
25
17

12

55

22

108

68

135

11
53
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